
 

 

 

 

 

 LEGISLATIVE 
# 100283A 

 



6/9/99 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR 
OPENING/CLOSING/CLEANING OF NATURE OPERATIONS FACILITIES 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this _____ day of ____________, 2012 by THE CITY OF 
GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (“CITY”), and SUPERGLO CLEANING 
SERVICES, INC., (“CONTRACTOR”). 
 
 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an agreement for the 
provision of labor, equipment, materials and supervision of the opening, closing and cleaning of the 
CITY’S Nature Operations Facilities dated October 1 2010, first amendment dated October 1, 2011, 
second amendment dated December 19, 2011 and third amendment dated January 26, 2012 and 
 
 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to amend the agreement; 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 
 
 1. To provide services at Fred Cone Park as described herein: 
  a. Restrooms will be cleaned once a day (7 days a week) 
  b. Litter picked daily from entire grounds 
  c. Bathroom doors shall be closed and locked according to park hours 
  d. All paper products for restrooms shall be provided by contractor 
 
 2. To provide services at Hogtown Creek Headwaters Nature Park as described herein: 

a. Unlock and open the park gate off of NW 45th Avenue by 7:00 a.m. each day 
MONDAY THROUGH SUNDAY. Secure the gate open to prevent driveway blockage 
during park operating hours. 
b. Unlock the doors to the restrooms by 7:05 a.m. each day MONDAY THROUGH 
SUNDAY. 
c. Close and lock the park gate each day MONDAY THROUGH SUNDAY: 
 After 8:00 p.m. and before 9:30 p.m. from MAY 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31 
 After 6:00 p.m. and before 7:30 p.m. from NOVEMBER 1 THROUGH APRIL 
30 
d. Clean the restroom and lock the doors to the restroom as part of closing the park each 
day MONDAY THROUGH SUNDAY. 
e. There is one outdoor restroom building at this facility with one women’s stall and one 
men’s stall. The supply closet is in the back of the building between the two stalls and a 
key will be provided to the Contractor. This facility’s restroom will be mopped with a 
sponge head mop. 

 
 3. The monthly cost of service at Fred Cone Park is $650.00 (yearly is $7,800.00).  The 

monthly cost of service at Hogtown Creek Headwaters Nature Park is $450.00 (yearly is 
$5,400.00).   

 
CONTRACTOR will continue to provide the services described in the agreement dated 
October 1, 2010 and all associated amendments, during the period of August 1, 2012 
through September 30, 2012, subject to the same terms and conditions.  



6/9/99 

 
  This amendment, when executed, together with the original contract and all associated 

amendments, constitute the entire contract between the parties.  
 
 
WITNESS:                                             SuperGlo Cleaning Services, Inc.: 
 
 
_______________________________ __________________________________ 
 
Title: __________________________ Title: _____________________________ 
 
 
 
WITNESS:                                             CITY OF GAINESVILLE: 
 
 
_______________________________ __________________________________ 
                                                             Russ Blackburn, City Manager 
Title: __________________________ 
 
 
 
 APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 
 
 
 By: _______________________________ 
   City Attorney 
 


	COVER PAGE
	100283A Superglo 2010 Contract_4th Amendment_draft
	OPENING/CLOSING/CLEANING OF NATURE OPERATIONS FACILITIES


